University of Minnesota Morris Digital Well University of Minnesota Morris Digital Well

Student Affairs Committee

Campus Governance

Spring 2023

Student Affairs Annual Report 2022/23

Victor Berberi

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.morris.umn.edu/stu_affairs

Student Affairs Committee Annual Report, 2022-2023 drafted by Viktor Berberi

Members:

Viktor Berberi (chair, faculty), Siobhan Bremer (faculty), Y. Andrew Hao (faculty), Matthew Hoekstra (P&A), Holly Ruttner (USA) Jay Allard (student), Henry Hauser (student), Hal Johnson (student), Nani Mahkuk-Guaman (student), Sandy Olson-Loy (VCSA, non-voting), Dave Israels-Swenson (Assistant Director of Student Activities, non-voting).

Responsibilities:

The Student Affairs Committee develops, reviews, and recommends policy for student activities and services, such as housing, health, food, athletics, financial aid, campus events, and student behavior. It has the power to grant recognition to student organizations and to approve their constitutions and by-laws, as well as to review and approve subsequent amendments. It provides for the enforcement of procedures and regulations to maintain appropriate standards of conduct within the student community. It develops and monitors compliance with rules and procedures for all campus-wide student elections.

Summary of Activities:

- Approved the constitutions of several new student organizations, including: Men's Volleyball, NAfME, NG Club, Sting Rays Water Polo
- Discussed the "Fun Spaces" initiative led by Planning Committee
- Approved members for Student Behavior Committee
- Chose the recipient of the Allen W. Edson Award
- Received updates regarding: student involvement in campus activities/high impact practices; data on student engagement and retention; updates to Student Conduct Code; update on NASNTI grant
- Consulted on and approved change to default due time for assignments in Canvas
- Y. Andrew Hao is the incoming Chair.